
Palm Beach Atl. (12-1-1, 8-0-1) -vs- Nova Southeastern (7-3-3, 4-3-2)
10/29/2025 at Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (NSU Soccer & Lacrosse Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 15:43 (YELLOW), #12 Niklas Mahler (PBA)   44:43 (YELLOW), #10 Andres Morral Rosales (NSU)   70:26
(YELLOW), #16 Aidan Marshall King (NSU)   87:13 (YELLOW), #8 Liam Healey (NSU)   88:57 (YELLOW), #99 Flavio Giannini (PBA)   89:14
(YELLOW), #29 Marko Borovic (PBA)   

Date: 10/29/2025
Attendance: 201
Stadium: NSU Soccer & Lacrosse Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Palm Beach Atl. 0 2 2
Nova Southeastern 0 0 0

Palm Beach Atl. 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Von Holzen, Livio 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 4 Danner, Paul 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Hermoso, Juan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Roth, Rufus 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 7 Vastic, Tin 1 0 0 0 59
MID 8 Ghebreab, Eli 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 11 Rutkowski, Marian 3 2 0 0 79
DEF 12 Mahler, Niklas 4 4 1 0 90
MID 14 Wicks, Joshua 1 1 0 1 65

16 Klement, Veit 0 0 0 0 71
GK 99 Giannini, Flavio 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 3 Colombo, Matteo 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 9 Lichter, Ole 1 1 1 0 25
MID 19 Beuckman, Titus 0 0 0 0 59
MID 28 Van Arkel, Quinlan 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 29 Borovic, Marko 1 0 0 1 31

Totals 12 9 2 2 973

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Giannini, Flavio 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Nova Southeastern 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Valdez, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 6 Holtschoppen, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Yamamoto, Sunao 0 0 0 0 78
MID 8 Healey, Liam 1 0 0 0 70

9 Hoyos Lopez, Santiago 0 0 0 0 90
10 Morral Rosales, Andres 0 0 0 0 45

GK 13 Scerbo, Santino 0 0 0 0 90
16 Marshall King, Aidan 0 0 0 0 66

MID 20 Oherwall, Theo 2 1 0 0 79
DEF 21 Gjervik, Noah 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 26 Steinbjornsson, Mani 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Gordon, Matthew 0 0 0 0 11
4 Garcia Barelles, Enrique 0 0 0 0 31

MID 14 Bulloch, Jamie 0 0 0 0 31
19 Blackwood, Matthew 0 0 0 0 17

MID 25 Natoli, Massimo 0 0 0 0 50
Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Scerbo, Santino 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Palm Beach Atl. 5 7 12
Nova Southeastern 3 1 4

Saves By Period
Palm Beach Atl. 0 1 1
Nova Southeastern 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Palm Beach Atl. 3 2 5
Nova Southeastern 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Palm Beach Atl. 6 2 8
Nova Southeastern 0 4 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

59:25 PBA Niklas Mahler Joshua Wicks
GOAL by PBA Mahler, Niklas Assist by Wicks,
Joshua.

89:26 PBA Ole Lichter Marko Borovic
GOAL by PBA Lichter, Ole Assist by Borovic,
Marko.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NSU Scerbo, Santino at goalie for Nova Southeastern
00:00 PBA Giannini, Flavio at goalie for Palm Beach Atl.
12:42 PBA Foul on Mahler, Niklas.
15:43 PBA Yellow card on PBA Mahler, Niklas.
16:12 PBA Foul on Vastic, Tin.
18:15 PBA Shot by PBA Rutkowski, Marian, bottom center, saved by Scerbo, Santino.
19:06 PBA Shot by PBA Rutkowski, Marian, out top.
23:02 PBA Shot by PBA Mahler, Niklas, bottom center, saved by Scerbo, Santino.
24:47 PBA PBA substitution: Borovic, Marko for Vastic, Tin.
25:23 PBA Shot by PBA Borovic, Marko, out top.
29:15 PBA Foul on Roth, Rufus.
29:57 NSU Shot by NSU Gjervik, Noah.
30:43 PBA PBA substitution: Lichter, Ole for Ghebreab, Eli.
30:43 PBA PBA substitution: Beuckman, Titus for Wicks, Joshua.
31:03 PBA Foul on Borovic, Marko.
31:22 PBA Foul on Borovic, Marko.
32:26 NSU Shot by NSU Oherwall, Theo.
36:34 PBA Foul on Hermoso, Juan.
39:16 NSU Shot by NSU Healey, Liam, out top.
39:35 NSU NSU substitution: Natoli, Massimo for Marshall King, Aidan.
40:43 PBA Corner kick [40:43].
42:16 PBA Corner kick [42:16].
42:57 PBA Shot by PBA Von Holzen, Livio, bottom right, saved by Scerbo, Santino.
43:08 PBA Corner kick [43:08].
44:43 NSU Yellow card on NSU Morral Rosales, Andres.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PBA
FOR PBA: , #99 Giannini, Flavio, #2 Von Holzen, Livio, #4 Danner, Paul, #5 Hermoso, Juan, #14 Wicks, Joshua, #7
Vastic, Tin, #11 Rutkowski, Marian, #12 Mahler, Niklas, #19 Beuckman, Titus, #16 Klement, Veit.

45:00 NSU

FOR NSU: , #13 Scerbo, Santino, #2 Valdez, Sebastian, #6 Holtschoppen, Noah, #7 Yamamoto, Sunao, #8 Healey,
Liam, #9 Hoyos Lopez, Santiago, #16 Marshall King, Aidan, #25 Natoli, Massimo, #20 Oherwall, Theo, #21 Gjervik,
Noah, #26 Steinbjornsson, Mani.

45:00 NSU NSU substitution: Marshall King, Aidan for Morral Rosales, Andres.
45:00 PBA PBA substitution: Wicks, Joshua for Roth, Rufus.
45:00 PBA PBA substitution: Vastic, Tin for Borovic, Marko.
45:00 PBA PBA substitution: unknown player for Lichter, Ole.
45:48 NSU Foul on Oherwall, Theo.
46:05 PBA Shot by PBA Mahler, Niklas, bottom center, saved by Scerbo, Santino.
49:25 PBA Shot by PBA Vastic, Tin.
53:40 PBA Shot by PBA Rutkowski, Marian, bottom right, saved by Scerbo, Santino.
53:54 PBA Corner kick [53:54].
57:08 PBA Shot by PBA Wicks, Joshua, top left, saved by Scerbo, Santino.
57:37 PBA Corner kick [57:37].
58:35 NSU NSU substitution: Bulloch, Jamie for Yamamoto, Sunao.
58:35 NSU NSU substitution: Garcia Barelles, Enrique for Healey, Liam.
59:25 PBA GOAL by PBA Mahler, Niklas Assist by Wicks, Joshua.

Palm Beach Atl. 1, Nova Southeastern 0
61:08 NSU NSU substitution: Blackwood, Matthew for Valdez, Sebastian.
61:08 PBA PBA substitution: Roth, Rufus for unknown player.
61:17 PBA Shot by PBA Mahler, Niklas, bottom center, saved by Scerbo, Santino.
66:02 PBA Foul on Hermoso, Juan.
67:03 NSU Foul on Holtschoppen, Noah.
68:31 NSU Shot by NSU Oherwall, Theo, bottom right, saved by Giannini, Flavio.
70:13 NSU Foul on Marshall King, Aidan.
70:26 NSU Yellow card on NSU Marshall King, Aidan.
70:26 NSU NSU substitution: Yamamoto, Sunao for Marshall King, Aidan.
70:26 PBA PBA substitution: Colombo, Matteo for Klement, Veit.
78:44 NSU NSU substitution: Healey, Liam for Blackwood, Matthew.
78:44 NSU NSU substitution: Gordon, Matthew for Oherwall, Theo.



78:44 PBA PBA substitution: Van Arkel, Quinlan for Rutkowski, Marian.
78:44 PBA PBA substitution: Borovic, Marko for Vastic, Tin.
78:44 PBA PBA substitution: Lichter, Ole for Wicks, Joshua.
82:10 NSU Corner kick [82:10].
84:23 PBA Foul on Lichter, Ole.
87:13 NSU Foul on Natoli, Massimo.
87:13 NSU Yellow card on NSU Healey, Liam.
88:57 PBA Yellow card on PBA Giannini, Flavio.
89:14 PBA Yellow card on PBA Borovic, Marko.
89:26 PBA GOAL by PBA Lichter, Ole Assist by Borovic, Marko.

Palm Beach Atl. 2, Nova Southeastern 0
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


